


Executive Summary

A national study of Canadians suggests that the vast majority of Canadians (eight of ten) would
favour a path forward which favoured neither foreign- nor Canadian-owned telecommunications
companies in the government auction of the airwaves.

Respondents are clearly more likely to think that Canadian companies would do a better job at
creating jobs, investing and providing rural service compared to foreign companies by a margin of
about seven to one.

Two of three Canadians are satisfied or somewhat satisfied with the value they receive for wireless
service compared to one in four that are dissatisfied or somewhat dissatisfied with the value of the
service they receive.

Although price is an important aspect of their wireless service, Canadians clearly believe that
lowering wireless service prices is not as important (7 percent) a government priority compared to
lowering gas prices (45 percent) or college/university tuition (33 percent).

If the government were to create an advantage in the marketplace, respondents preferred that the
government favour Canadian over foreign-owned companies.
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QUESTION - Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an
important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant
contribution to the future strength of the Canadian economy? [ROTATE]

More than eight of ten Canadians thought the wireless telecommunications
industry was making an important or somewhat important contribution to the
future strength of the Canadian economy. The industry was only noticeably

outpaced by the oil and gas and agriculture industries.
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Possible federal government priorities
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QUESTION - Please rank your first and second priorities for the federal government
from the following list. [Rotate list] [FIRST RANKED CHOICE]

Lowering the price of gas and lowering college/tuition fees were significantly
more likely to be viewed as priorities for the federal government compared to the
lowering wireless phone service prices.



Government’s role in the marketplace
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QUESTION - Thinking in terms of competition generally, should the Government of
Canada create an advantage in the marketplace for Canadian-owned companies,
foreign-owned companies, or neither?

In general terms, Canadians would strongly prefer that the government
provide advantage to Canadian-owned companies by a very significant
margin. Less than two percent of respondents thought foreign companies
should be favoured while the rest said neither should be favoured.



Two-thirds satisfied with value of wireless
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QUESTION - Are you satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or
dissatisfied with the overall value you receive from your wireless service?

Two of three Canadians were satisfied or somewhat satisfied with the value of
the service they received compared to only one in four that were dissatisfied
or somewhat dissatisfied.



Price I1Is most important aspect of wireless
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QUESTION - [exclude those without wireless] Which of the following aspects of your
wireless service is the most important for you?

Price is clearly the most important aspect of the wireless service followed by
network coverage, customer service and network quality.




Creating jobs, investing and rural service
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QUESTION — Our next few questions are about Canadian-owned and foreign-owned
companies that provide wireless telecommunications products and services such as cellphones,
smartphones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans. For each of the following, I'd like you to
tell me whether a Canadian-owned company or a foreign-owned company would do better.
[ROTATE Q16 TO Q18]

By approximately a margin of seven to one, Canadians are more likely to believe that a
Canadian owned company would do a better job than a foreign company in terms of

creating jobs, making investments and providing rural service to Canadians.
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Foreign-market entrants
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QUESTION - Do you support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or oppose
foreign-owned wireless telecommunications companies entering the Canadian market
to compete for business?

Although Canadians were divided, they were more likely to oppose rather than
support the entry of foreign-owned wireless telecommunications companies
entering the Canadian market.
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Impact of policy paths

. Somewhat Somewhat .
Positive . Neutral . Negative .
Responses (%) . positive | negative . Unsure Netimpact
impact . impact ) impact
impact impact

Made decisions which favoured

neither the Canadian-owned or

foreign-owned wireless

telecommunications company 20.5 14.1 35.8 8.0 14.3 7.2 12.3
Made decisions that favoured

Canadian-owned wireless

telecommunications company 34.4 18.6 22.3 6.0 14.8 3.9 32.2
Made decisions that favoured

foreign-owned wireless

telecommunications company 9.1 9.2 22.4 16.6 37.6 5.2 -35.9

QUESTION - If the Harper Government made the following decisions for cell phones,
smartphones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans, would it have a positive, a
somewhat positive, neutral, somewhat negative, or negative impact on your view of
the Harper Government? [ROTATE Q20 TO Q22]

Decisions that favoured Canadian-owned wireless companies would have a

noticeable net positive impact on the view Canadians would have of the Harper
Government while favouring foreign-owned would have a net negative impact.
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Sheet1

		Responses (%)		Positive impact		Somewhat positive impact		Neutral impact		Somewhat negative impact		Negative impact		Unsure		Net impact

		Made decisions which favoured neither the Canadian-owned or foreign-owned wireless telecommunications company		20.5		14.1		35.8		8.0		14.3		7.2		12.3

		Made decisions that favoured Canadian-owned wireless telecommunications company		34.4		18.6		22.3		6.0		14.8		3.9		32.2

		Made decisions that favoured foreign-owned wireless telecommunications company		9.1		9.2		22.4		16.6		37.6		5.2		-35.9






No favourites for alrwave auction

Unsure

9% Allow foreign-owned

companies the
advantage of bidding
for and winning more
than Canadian-owned
companies
10%

\

Allow Canadian-owned
and foreign-owned
companies to bid for
and win airwaves
without favouring either
81%

QUESTION — As you may have heard, the Government of Canada will soon be
auctioning access to a new type of airwaves for use by wireless companies. Under the
current rules, it would be possible for a large foreign company to bid and win access to
twice the amount of airwaves as most Canadian companies. Which would you think is
in the best interest of consumers:

By a wide margin Canadians would prefer that the Government of Canada allow
both Canadian- and foreign-owned companies to both bid without favouring

either.
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Who can purchase a company for sale
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QUESTION - Let's assume that a Canadian wireless telecommunications company
was for sale. Which of the following types of companies should have an opportunity to
purchase a Canadian wireless telecommunications company that was for sale? Would
it be...

Only 2.9% of Canadians thought that ONLY foreign-owned telecommunications
companies should be able to buy a Canadian wireless telecommunications
company for sale while a majority favoured both having that opportunity.
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Build own network or use existing network
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QUESTION - Let's assume that a foreign telecommunications company with four times
the revenue of Canada’s three largest wireless providers combined wanted to enter the
Canadian market to offer wireless services. Which of the following is closer to your own
view? Should this large foreign company build its own wireless telecommunications
network to serve all Canadians or should Canadian wireless telecommunications
companies be required to provide this larger foreign competitor with access to their
wireless networks.

A majority of Canadians thought that a large foreign entrant into the
telecommunications field should have to build its own wireless network.

13
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Methodology

This study of Canadians was commissioned by Bell and TELUS and was comprised of a
random telephone survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12t and 19,
2013. Participants were randomly recruited by telephone. The sample included both land-
and cell-lines across Canada. The results were statistically checked and weighted
geographically and by age using the latest Census data. Geographic oversamples were
created to allow for more robust regional analysis.

The margin of error for a random survey of 2,000 Canadians is 2.2 percentage points, 19
times out of 20.

Nik Nanos FMRIA Richard Jenkins

Chairman, Nanos Research Group Vice President, Nanos Research
Ottawa (613) 234-4666 ext. 237 Ottawa (613) 234-4666 ext. 230
Washington DC (202) 697-9924 rienkins@nanosresearch.com
nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Sample Stratifications

To follow are the fixed geographic quotas and their, final weighted proportion
of the sample using the latest Census Canada data and the associated
margins of error for the number of interviews created in each region.

Fixed Quota for

Sub-samples Weighted Sample MoE @ 95%
confidence level
(percentage
points)
Atlantic 150 139 +8.1
Quebec 400 472 +4.4
Island 200 100 7.0
RoQ 200 372 7.0
Ontario 700 768 +3.7
GTA 175 322 +7.5
East/North 175 160 +7.5
Central/Niagara 175 197 +7.5
Southern 175 89 +7.5
Manitoba 150 72 8.1
Saskcatchewan 200 62 7.0
Alberta 200 218 +7.0
British Columbia 200 269 7.0
Total 2000 2000
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(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario  Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 1 - In past Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
‘ef:fcitgcl’enfo"‘(/*;etfee g?d“ V(‘gife Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
vote all the time. mostof All of the time % 63.2 66.5 66.1 62.3 67.9 76.4 53.8 62.3
the time, some of the Most of the time % 19.6 22.1 17.8 20.0 18.4 8.2 19.9 23.2
time, or never? Some of the time % 10.9 8.4 11.4 9.7 7.5 8.5 18.4 10.0
Never % 6.3 3.0 4.7 8.0 6.3 6.9 8.0 4.5
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada
2013-08 Male Female 18to29 30to39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 1 - In past Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
Sv':rcé':ﬂsi‘glzetrg you Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
did you%ote allthe . Allofthetime % 63.2 62.4 63.9 52.4 55.2 59.9 69.0 77.0 64.4 58.8
time, most of the time, Most of the time % 19.6 21.2 18.2 21.9 21.7 18.6 21.5 15.6 19.1 21.4
some of the time, or Some of the % 10.9 9.7 12.0 18.3 11.7 15.0 6.4 3.6 10.3 12.8
never? time
Never % 6.3 6.7 6.0 7.3 11.4 6.5 3.1 3.8 6.1 7.0

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.

www.nanosresearch.com - Page 1




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec Ontario  Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 2 - Thinking of Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
how you have usually Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
voted in past federal . 0
elections, would you Conservative Party % 20.5 15.5 9.2 22.5 26.9 29.8 343 22.3
describe yourself as Liberal Party % 15.7 16.7 15.4 18.6 18.0 9.6 11.0 11.7
someone who votes for  New Democratic Party % 11.2 10.9 13.3 9.2 12.5 15.7 3.8 18.3
the [ROTATE] G P % 2.4 0 2.1 2.7 0 7 3.8 3.1
Conservative Party, the reen Party 0 : . : : : : : :
Liberal Party, the New No strong allegiance % 42.3 50.1 53.0 38.7 29.3 34.9 39.5 37.5
Democratic Party, the Unsure/refusal % 7.8 6.8 6.9 8.3 13.3 9.2 7.6 7.0
Green Party or do you
have no strong party
allegiance?
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 2 - Thinking Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
of how you have Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
usually voted in past . o
federal elections, Conservative Party % 20.5 22.4 18.8 16.9 22.0 19.2 20.0 24.2 19.9 22.9
would you describe Liberal Party % 15.7 14.9 16.3 13.2 16.8 13.0 17.7 17.8 16.9 11.4
yourself as someone New Democratic % 11.2 10.8 11.7 11.3 9.2 12.4 13.1 10.2 11.3 10.9
who votes for the Party
[ROTATE] Conservative
Party, the Liberal Party, Green Party % 2.4 2.3 2.4 3.1 4.0 1.2 1.9 2.1 2.8 1.0
the New Democratic No strong % 42.3 41.5 43.2 47.0 40.6 49.2 37.6 37.0 40.8 47.8
Party, the Green Party  allegiance
or do you have no Unsure/refusal % 7.8 8.1 7.6 8.4 7.4 5.0 9.6 8.7 8.3 6.1

strong party
allegiance?

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
www.nanosresearch.com - Page 2




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario  Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 3 - Would you Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
Szti‘jlta\f“a;’tOtguf%ffttmaet Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Ere of some of the time? No answer % 50.3 56.9 59.9 47.3 42.6 44.1 47.1 44.5
All of the time % 14.8 12.2 14.1 14.9 15.2 21.9 7.8 21.0
Some of the time % 34.7 30.9 25.4 37.5 42.2 33.3 45.1 34.5
Unsure/refusal % .3 .0 .6 .3 .0 .7 .0 .0
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada
2013-08 Male Female 18to29 30to39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 3 - Would you Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
:ﬁztthgﬁt\i’fuﬂa"roirftora” wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
of the fime or som Y 25 No answer % 503 497 50.8 554 486 542 472 457 492  53.9
the time? All of the time % 14.8 13.5 16.1 13.6 11.9 12.9 16.5 18.4 15.5 12.4
Some of the % 34.7 36.6 32.9 30.8 38.8 32.9 36.1 35.5 349 33.7
time
Unsure/refusal % .3 .2 .3 .2 .7 .0 .2 4 4 .0

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.

www.nanosresearch.com - Page 3




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia

Question 4 - If a federal Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
\‘;‘v'ﬁlcctgope(‘;":r;el hi'r‘: t(v)viauﬁa Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
be your first local Liberal % 21.7 28.4 21.8 24.0 24.0 11.5 11.9 21.4
preference? Conservative % 21.4 16.9 7.3 24.6 31.9 31.7 34.5 23.4
NDP % 15.0 14.5 18.0 14.7 9.3 23.1 4.4 19.6

Green % 3.5 .0 1.7 3.6 4 2.1 4.7 8.6

Other % 1.1 .0 1.8 4 2.1 4 3.5 3

Bloc % 1.7 .0 7.3 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0

Unsure % 35.5 40.2 42.1 32.7 32.3 31.2 41.0 26.8

Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada
2013-08 Male Female 18to29 30to39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural

Question 4 - If a federal Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
E')Z‘;“O” ‘f'}‘{i;eggfral Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
oarty would be your first Liberal % 217 234 201 190 176 222 241 249 227 182
local preference? Conservative % 21.4 23.7 19.2 18.8 21.9 21.4 21.2 23.4 20.7 23.9
NDP % 15.0 14.4 15.7 16.5 15.5 16.0 14.9 12.7 14.9 15.6

Green % 3.5 4.8 2.4 5.7 4.8 2.9 2.9 1.8 3.8 2.8

Other % 1.1 1.3 .9 1.6 1.3 4 .8 1.3 1.1 .8

Bloc % 1.7 1.9 1.6 .5 2.0 1.0 3.4 2.0 1.8 1.4

Unsure % 35.5 30.6 40.0 37.9 36.8 36.2 32.7 34.0 35.0 37.1

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
www.nanosresearch.com - Page 4




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario  Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia

Question 5 (undecided Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
ZPJY)O—UV?’:;E'i“nfefg\:vﬂrgairnty Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Jour riding? No answer % 64.5 59.8 57.9 67.3 67.7 68.8 59.0 73.2
Liberal % 5.5 6.7 4.3 6.2 8.3 2.6 5.1 5.6

Conservative % 4.2 6.8 2.1 4.3 5.2 5.7 6.9 3.3

NDP % 2.7 7.2 2.2 2.5 2.5 1.1 2.9 2.0

Green % 4 4 .1 4 .0 1.1 .0 1.1

Other % 2 .0 1 4 .0 .0 .0 .0

Bloc % .2 .0 .9 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0

Unsure % 22.3 19.1 32.4 19.0 16.2 20.7 26.1 14.8

Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada
2013-08 Male Female 18to29 30to39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural

Question 5 (undecided Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
02'&') ;r"e"h'gﬂ‘ If::rfirna' Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
toward inyour ridingz  No answer % 645 694 600 621 632 638 673 660 650  62.9
Liberal % 5.5 4.4 6.6 2.6 10.5 5.9 5.1 4.5 6.0 3.9

Conservative % 4.2 3.4 4.9 5.5 2.8 3.6 4.9 4.1 4.0 4.8

NDP % 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.0 1.6 1.9 2.2 3.4 2.6 3.1

Green % 4 4 .3 .8 1 1 .6 .2 .3 4

Other % .2 1 .2 .0 .0 .5 1 .2 .2 .0

Bloc % 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 .0 1 4

Unsure % 22.3 19.2 25.3 24.8 21.5 24.0 19.4 21.6 21.7 24.4

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
www.nanosresearch.com - Page 5




2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

(1) NANOS

Region
Canada 2013-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia
Ballot Total Unwgt N 1564 117 285 563 124 156 150 169
Wgt N 1553 112 319 622 60 49 161 229
Liberal % 35.3 43.5 38.5 37.2 38.6 24.6 23.0 31.7
Conservative % 31.9 29.3 14.0 33.9 443 40.5 56.0 30.8
NDP % 22.8 26.7 29.8 21.2 14.2 30.4 9.9 25.4
GCreen % 5.9 .5 2.7 6.8 .5 4.0 6.3 11.8
Other % 1.6 .0 2.8 9 2.5 .5 4.8 3
Bloc % 2.5 .0 12.2 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 2013-
08 Male Female 18to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Ballot Total Unwgt N 1564 783 781 177 192 302 401 492 1213 351
Wgt N 1553 779 775 310 270 318 286 369 1215 338
Liberal % 35.3 34.4 36.2 29.2 36.0 37.0 36.3 37.7 36.9 29.5
Conservative % 31.9 32.8 31.1 31.8 30.7 31.6 31.0 33.8 30.4 37.5
NDP % 22.8 21.5 24.2 27.3 21.8 23.5 21.3 20.5 22.3 24.8
Green % 5.9 7.1 4.6 8.7 6.8 5.1 5.6 3.6 6.2 4.6
Other % 1.6 1.7 1.5 2.2 1.6 1.2 1.1 1.9 1.7 1.1
Bloc % 2.5 2.5 2.5 .9 3.0 1.7 4.7 2.5 2.5 2.5

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
www.nanosresearch.com - Page 6




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy?

[Rotate Questions 6-11]

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 6 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
‘tN'lre'ess cat Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
elecommunications
industry Important % 53.0 49.0 57.1 53.6 52.2 53.6 51.1 47.7
Somewhat important % 32.2 38.6 26.9 33.8 26.9 30.8 32.3 35.4
Somewhat % 5.2 4.5 5.7 4.4 4.4 6.1 5.7 6.7
unimportant
Unimportant % 5.4 3.8 6.2 4.3 11.3 5.5 6.0 6.3
Unsure % 4.1 4.1 4.2 3.9 5.3 4.1 4.9 3.9
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 6 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
wireless o Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
telecommunications 0
industry Important % 53.0 52.9 53.0 48.7 46.7 52.8 56.4 58.9 53.1 52.7
Somewhat important % 32.2 31.8 32.6 36.7 36.1 34.4 29.1 25.8 32.5 31.3
Somewhat % 5.2 5.7 4.8 6.0 6.5 4.3 5.2 4.4 5.0 6.0
unimportant
Unimportant % 5.4 6.5 4.5 3.7 6.7 5.6 6.7 4.9 5.4 5.5
Unsure % 4.1 3.1 5.1 4.9 4.0 2.8 2.6 6.0 4.0 4.5

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.

www.nanosresearch.com - Page 7




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy?

[Rotate Questions 6-11]

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 7 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
automobile industry Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Important % 54.8 53.4 52.1 63.5 54.4 49.5 49.2 41.6
Somewhat important % 32.0 42.1 28.5 27.5 34.7 37.7 36.5 40.1
Somewhat % 6.0 1.8 10.0 3.6 1.2 6.7 5.3 9.8
unimportant
Unimportant % 5.7 2.3 7.0 4.3 6.7 3.7 6.6 8.2
Unsure % 1.5 4 2.4 1.0 3.0 2.4 2.4
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 7 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
automobile industry Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Important % 54.8 57.4 52.4 51.1 49.2 55.5 55.1 61.4 54.3 56.7
Somewhat important % 32.0 28.8 35.0 33.7 36.3 33.5 33.0 25.4 31.2 34.8
Somewhat % 6.0 7.0 5.1 8.0 6.5 5.3 4.6 5.7 7.0 2.7
unimportant
Unimportant % 5.7 6.2 5.2 6.0 6.4 5.0 6.1 5.0 6.2 3.8
Unsure % 1.5 .6 2.3 1.1 1.6 .7 1.2 2.5 1.3 2.0

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.

www.nanosresearch.com - Page 8




(1) NANOS

2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET

Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future

strength of the Canadian economy?

[Rotate Questions 6-11]

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 8 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
aerospace industry Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Important % 46.5 43.1 51.6 48.8 60.2 32.0 35.7 41.3
Somewhat important % 31.2 31.3 24.6 30.9 23.5 34.8 38.5 38.8
Somewhat % 7.7 9.3 8.7 7.1 3.1 8.3 8.2 7.9
unimportant
Unimportant % 9.0 8.8 10.0 8.4 7.3 12.3 10.5 7.5
Unsure % 5.5 7.4 5.1 4.8 5.9 12.7 7.1 4.6
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 8 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
aerospace industry Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Important % 46.5 48.4 44.8 41.1 40.9 47.5 46.8 54.4 47.6 42.8
Somewhat important % 31.2 31.4 30.9 34.3 33.6 32.9 31.1 25.2 31.2 31.2
Somewhat % 7.7 7.4 8.1 12.2 8.8 7.4 6.5 4.2 7.0 10.3
unimportant
Unimportant % 9.0 9.5 8.6 8.4 10.9 7.2 10.9 8.3 8.7 10.0
Unsure % 5.5 3.4 7.6 4.0 5.8 5.0 4.7 7.8 5.5 5.7

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy?

[Rotate Questions 6-11]

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 9 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
oil and gas industry Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Important % 78.5 83.5 65.7 81.9 78.1 87.5 93.2 74.9
Somewhat important % 14.2 13.1 18.7 13.4 13.9 7.7 5.9 17.3
Somewhat % 1.8 1.3 3.4 1.4 4 1.8 .3 1.9
unimportant
Unimportant % 3.9 1.8 8.5 2.3 7.2 1.9 .0 4.7
Unsure % 1.6 4 3.7 1.1 1.1 .6 1.2
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 9 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
oil and gas industry Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Important % 78.5 79.1 77.9 73.4 81.1 80.8 78.0 79.3 78.3 79.3
Somewhat important % 14.2 13.6 14.7 17.3 13.7 14.8 14.0 11.3 13.8 15.4
Somewhat % 1.8 1.6 2.0 2.6 1.1 1.3 2.2 1.7 2.2 .5
unimportant
Unimportant % 3.9 4.9 3.0 5.1 2.8 2.2 5.0 4.6 4.2 3.2
Unsure % 1.6 .8 2.4 1.6 1.3 .9 .8 3.1 1.6 1.6

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy?
[Rotate Questions 6-11]

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 10 - Canada's  Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
defence industry Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Important % 43.6 60.0 39.2 45.6 53.0 45.3 41.4 35.8
Somewhat important % 28.6 27.1 21.3 29.5 32.1 32.9 31.3 35.8
Somewhat % 13.4 7.0 19.2 12.3 6.2 10.0 9.6 15.6
unimportant
Unimportant % 9.1 2.7 15.7 6.7 4.5 5.7 11.1 8.2
Unsure % 5.3 3.2 4.7 5.9 4.2 6.0 6.7 4.7
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 10 - Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
Canada'’s defence Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
industry Important % 43.6 414 456 393 394 464 444 472 416 50.2
Somewhat important % 28.6 28.0 29.2 29.8 29.4 26.7 32.3 26.0 28.9 27.6
Somewhat % 13.4 15.2 11.8 16.6 17.6 13.3 8.0 11.7 14.2 10.7
unimportant
Unimportant % 9.1 11.4 6.9 7.0 8.3 9.5 12.1 8.8 9.8 6.7
Unsure % 5.3 4.0 6.5 7.3 5.4 4.1 3.1 6.2 5.4 4.8

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy?

[Rotate Questions 6-11]

Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 11 - Canada's  Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
agriculture industry Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Important % 84.6 81.3 80.1 85.9 86.6 86.9 86.1 88.7
Somewhat important % 12.1 17.5 14.8 11.1 9.7 10.6 9.3 10.3
Somewhat % 1.0 .0 1.8 3 7 .0 3.9 4
unimportant
Unimportant % 1.0 4 1.6 1.1 1.6 1.6 .0 .3
Unsure % 1.3 .9 1.7 1.6 1.3 .9 .6 .3
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 11 - Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
icnilnuai?;/s agriculture Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Important % 84.6 84.3 85.0 79.1 79.7 86.4 88.1 89.0 83.6 88.2
Somewhat important % 12.1 13.4 10.8 18.3 15.0 11.3 9.3 7.2 12.8 9.4
Somewhat % 1.0 .5 1.6 1.3 2.0 .9 .9 3 1.1 .9
unimportant
Unimportant % 1.0 1.1 .8 .2 .5 1.0 1.3 1.7 1.2 .
Unsure % 1.3 .7 1.8 1.1 2.8 4 3 1.7 1.3 1.2

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 12 (first Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
Fjli”'“‘-d reslfonse)f_‘ . Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
ease rank your firs
and second };riorities for Lowgring yvireless phone % 7.3 5.9 6.8 6.9 6.6 2.1 9.4 9.8
the federal government ~ S€rvice prices
from the following list. Lowering gas prices % 44.5 45.2 61.1 39.7 54.4 53.7 29.3 36.2
[R_OTIATEI r';owe“ng _ Lowering bank charges % 9.3 5.7 10.0 10.3 6.8 8.7 8.2 8.6
wireless phone service .
prices, lowering gas Lowering _ _ % 33.2 36.8 18.9 37.0 23.9 25.5 43.9 40.8
prices, lowering bank co_II_ege/unlverSIty
charges, lowering tuition
college/university Lowering airline ticket % 2.7 2.6 1.0 2.8 3.3 3.0 6.1 2.2
tuition, lowering airline  surcharges
ticket surcharges Unsure % 3.1 3.7 2.1 3.4 4.9 7.0 3.1 2.4
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 12 (first Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
ranked response) - Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Please rank your first . . 0
and second priorities Lowering wireless % 7.3 9.2 7.6 3.6 7.7 9.8 7.6 7.5 6.5
for the federal phone service prices
government from the  Lowering gas prices % 445 45.5 43.5 42.1 45.5 44.3 48.2 43.1 43.0 49.7
{Ey)?l'vxl'lr'll?] ILISt. . Lowering bank charges % 9.3 8.4 5.7 5.1 12.4 11.8 10.8 9.7 7.7
owering .
wireless phone service Lowering _ _ % 33.2 30.2 35.9 38.5 39.2 31.2 26.8 30.7 33.8 31.0
prices, lowering gas co_II_ege/unlverSIty
prices, lowering bank tuition
charges, lowering Lowering airline ticket % 2.7 2.8 3.6 2.7 2.0 1.2 3.5 3.0 1.5
college/university surcharges
tuition, lowering Unsure % 3.1 3.8 2.5 3.9 2.3 2.3 4.4 3.0 3.7

airline ticket
surcharges

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia

Question 12 (second Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
ranked response) - Wwgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Please rank your first o
and second priorities for No answer % 3.1 3.7 2.1 3.4 4.9 7.0 3.1 2.4
the federal government  Lowering wireless phone % 17.0 15.4 15.3 18.4 14.6 13.7 16.7 18.5
from the following list. service prices
[R_OTIATEI r';owe“ng _ Lowering gas prices % 26.1 26.3 19.4 28.7 12.9 21.5 34.3 28.3
wireless phone service .
prices, IoF\)/vering gas Lowering bank charges % 17.8 17.8 28.1 13.7 17.1 12.5 16.1 13.9
prices, lowering bank Lowering % 23.9 25.4 27.0 22.0 27.5 28.1 19.3 24.7
charges, lowering college/university
college/university tuition
tuition, lowering airline | owering airline ticket % 7.5 10.9 5.0 8.9 14.0 9.0 3.2 7.9
ticket surcharges surcharges

Unsure % 4.6 .5 3.0 5.0 9.1 8.2 7.2 4.3

Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 12 (second Total Unwgt N 1927 918 1009 227 237 388 485 590 1486 441
;T”ked reSIfO"SE)f,— . Wgt N 1938 926 1011 402 331 408 347 450 1506 431
ease rank your firs . )
and second priorities tﬁﬁﬁi’!ﬂrﬁﬁ'ﬁiies % 17.6 203 15.1 15.4 18.0 19.5 19.1 16.3 18.1 15.5
for the federal
government from the  Lowering gas prices % 26.9 24.3 29.3 32.7 27.8 25.7 26.0 23.0 27.8 23.9
{Eg%"ﬂ“g] IﬂSt' _ Lowering bank charges % 18.3 18.2 18.5 12.6 19.4 19.2 20.6 20.1 16.9 23.4
owering .

wireless phone service LOWering % 246 239 253 282 253 242 237 221 246 247
prices, lowering gas  college/university
prices, lowering bank  tuition
charges, lowering Lowering airline ticket % 7.8 7.8 7.8 6.6 5.6 7.6 6.3 11.8 8.1 6.6
college/university surcharges
tl}ilt.iony .lolzvering Unsure % 4.8 5.6 4.0 4.6 3.9 3.8 4.3 6.7 4.5 5.8
airline ticket
surcharges

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario  Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 13 - Thinking in Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
terms of competition Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
generally, should the . o
Government of Canada Canadian-owned % 70.2 69.7 79.5 66.8 69.6 75.3 62.8 68.9
create an advantage in Foreign-owned % 1.7 .0 2.4 2.5 .5 1.3 .0 1.0
tche ”L%rketp'acedfor Neither % 25.1 28.7 15.2 27.3 27.1 20.7 32.9 28.6
anadian-owne
companies, foreign- Unsure % 3.0 1.6 2.9 3.4 2.8 2.7 4.3 1.5
owned companies or
neither?
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 13 - Thinking Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
in terms of competition Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
generally, should the . o
Covernment of Canada gar:;(iljlan— % 70.2 63.5 76.4 67.4 71.8 73.8 67.6 703 69.8 71.6
create an advantage in w
the marketplace for Foreign-owned % 1.7 2.9 .6 5.3 1.6 .0 .0 1.5 1.7 1.8
Canad'ah-O‘:gned Neither % 25.1 31.4 19.3 24.5 23.7 24.6 30.9 22.7 25.7 23.0
companies, Tor&19n~  Unsure % 3.0 2.2 3.7 2.8 2.9 1.6 1.5 5.5 2.8 3.6

owned companies or
neither?

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 14 - Are you  Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
sa;gsgez, SomeWEa: Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
Tesatisfiedor Satisfied % 380 386 462 352 34.2 402 382 315
dissatisfied with the Somewhat satisfied % 28.9 33.8 23.9 28.2 27.0 24.5 33.2 35.3
?Vera” value V(|>u receive somewhat dissatisfied % 10.5 8.3 10.3 10.8 9.0 15.1 10.2 10.2
coniop | TEIeSS Dissatisfied % 14.2 9.9 6.9 18.9 18.1 10.6 15.1 14.5
Unsure % 4.0 5.3 6.8 2.5 1.7 4.2 1.2 5.2
Do not have wireless % 4.5 4.1 5.9 4.3 10.0 5.4 2.0 3.3
service
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 14 - Are you Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
satisfied, somewhat Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
satisfied, somewhat Lo 0
dissatisfied or Satisfied % 38.0 35.5 40.3 37.9 36.3 36.9 38.8 39.5 38.2 37.1
dissatisfied with the Somewhat satisfied % 28.9 29.0 28.8 34.9 31.1 33.6 23.5 21.9 29.7 26.2
overall \;awe you Somewhat dissatisfied % 10.5 12.5 8.6 8.5 9.5 10.6 13.5 10.5 10.3 11.2
receive rrom your . s
wireless service? Dissatisfied % 14.2 14.9 13.5 14.0 17.9 12.8 14.6 12.5 13.6 16.3
Unsure % 4.0 3.4 4.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 4.2 7.6 3.7 4.8
Do not have wireless % 4.5 4.7 4.4 2.1 2.9 3.7 5.3 8.0 4.6 4.4

service

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 15 Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
(f?-SFI’Of‘de"tS_W'th ) Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
wireless service only) -
Which of the foIIowmg No answer % 8.5 9.4 12.7 6.9 11.7 9.6 3.2 8.4
aspects of your wireless Network quality % 12.1 15.2 17.2 10.0 12.6 5.7 15.9 5.7
service is t]'je most Customer service % 13.7 15.8 17.0 14.2 8.2 7.3 10.5 11.1
'mportant for you: Price % 37.6 33.4 32.3 45.4 28.4 26.1 28.8 38.8
Phone selection % 7 1.6 3 .9 .9 1.2 .6 .3
Available features and % 4.2 4.4 1.6 5.3 4.9 1.8 3.7 6.0
capabilities
Network coverage % 21.2 18.0 17.2 16.1 30.9 45.8 31.7 28.0
None of these % 2.0 2.2 1.7 1.3 2.4 2.5 5.6 1.6
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 15 Total Unwgt N 1797 872 925 219 232 373 452 521 1384 413
(r_espondents.wnh Wgt N 1830 885 945 393 326 393 321 398 1424 406
wireless service only) - . 0
Which of the following Network quality % 13.2 12.6 13.8 16.1 10.3 11.4 17.2 11.2 13.3 12.7
aspects of your Customer service % 15.0 14.6 15.3 11.1 11.7 16.5 12.0 22.3 15.3 13.9
W're|te,55 Sef;/'ﬂ: 'fS the  price % 41.1 42.1 40.1 41.9 42.7 41.0 44.7 36.0 42.1 37.5
c:)c;s? important tor Phone selection % .8 .8 7 2 .5 .5 3 2.1 .8 7
Available features and % 4.6 4.6 4.5 6.2 3.6 5.9 2.7 4.0 5.1 2.6
capabilities
Network coverage % 23.2 23.6 22.8 23.3 30.0 23.6 21.2 18.7 21.3 29.9
None of these % 2.2 1.6 2.8 1.2 1.1 .9 1.9 5.6 2.1 2.6

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Our next few questions are about Canadian-owned and foreign-owned companies that provide wireless telecommunications products and services such as cell phones,

company or a foreign-owned company would do better.

[Rotate Questions 16-18]

smart phones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans. For each of the following, I'd like you to tell me whether a Canadian-owned

Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 16 - Creating  Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
Jtz'li;-“c(')"mt:f nW'Cf:t'eoS:S Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
cector i Canada Canadian —owned would % 722 819 760 713 70.6 717 602 73.2
do better
Foreign-owned would % 8.7 6.6 8.0 9.4 7.8 7.9 13.7 5.7
do better
Neither would do better % 12.5 5.0 10.0 12.6 13.9 12.5 20.8 13.2
Unsure % 6.6 6.4 6.1 6.7 7.7 7.9 5.4 7.9
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to049 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 16 - Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
C,rfjlte';‘sg jobs in the Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
telocommunications  Canadian —owned % 722 653 785 729 699  73.0 739 711 7.7 739
sector in Canada would do better
Foreign-owned would % 8.7 12.3 5.5 11.9 10.1 11.1 6.6 4.6 8.9 8.2
do better
Neither would do % 12.5 16.1 9.1 9.3 14.9 12.5 13.9 12.5 13.0 10.6
better
Unsure % 6.6 6.3 6.9 5.9 5.2 3.4 5.6 11.8 6.4 7.3

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Our next few questions are about Canadian-owned and foreign-owned companies that provide wireless telecommunications products and services such as cell phones,
smart phones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans. For each of the following, I'd like you to tell me whether a Canadian-owned
company or a foreign-owned company would do better.
[Rotate Questions 16-18]

Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 17 - Making Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
!O”C‘El—te;m '"V?Stlme“ts Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
in Canadian wireless
networks and Canadian -owned would % 71.5 76.8 72.6 70.4 74.3 71.5 71.4 69.0
infrastructure do better
Foreign-owned would % 10.0 7.6 8.9 9.3 7.3 11.2 12.3 14.1
do better
Neither would do better % 11.2 7.3 10.9 12.3 7.6 9.0 10.8 12.6
Unsure % 7.3 8.4 7.6 8.0 10.7 8.3 5.5 4.3
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 17 - Making Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
!O”g—te(fj’_“ '”V?Stlme“ts Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
in Canadian wireless
networks and Canadian -owned % 71.5 67.2 75.5 75.2 74.0 71.3 72.8 65.5 71.0 72.9
infrastructure would do better
Foreign-owned would % 10.0 12.9 7.4 11.3 11.4 11.5 9.7 6.9 10.2 9.5
do better
Neither would do % 11.2 13.7 8.9 9.0 9.7 10.5 10.8 15.2 11.4 10.5
better
Unsure % 7.3 6.3 8.2 4.5 4.9 6.8 6.7 12.3 7.3 7.1

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Our next few questions are about Canadian-owned and foreign-owned companies that provide wireless telecommunications products and services such as cell phones,
smart phones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans. For each of the following, I'd like you to tell me whether a Canadian-owned
company or a foreign-owned company would do better.
[Rotate Questions 16-18]

Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 18 - Providing Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
wireless . Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
communications
products and services to Canadian -owned would % 71.3 76.6 77.6 66.5 74.1 79.6 72.2 68.1
Canadians living in rural do better
and remote areas Foreign-owned would % 7.5 8.1 4.1 7.9 6.1 8.5 11.2 9.3
do better
Neither would do better % 11.5 9.8 11.7 12.7 8.2 7.4 9.2 12.6
Unsure % 9.7 5.5 6.7 12.9 11.7 4.5 7.4 10.1
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 18 - Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
Providing wireless Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
communications .
products and services Canadian -owned % 71.3 67.3 75.1 78.2 68.2 70.4 73.2 67.0 70.6 74.0
to Canadians living in  Would do better
rural and remote areas Foreign-owned would % 7.5 9.3 5.8 9.1 7.6 8.1 6.7 6.1 7.6 7.0
do better
Neither would do % 11.5 13.9 9.3 6.0 14.2 12.2 12.9 12.6 11.8 10.6
better
Unsure % 9.7 9.5 9.8 6.7 9.9 9.3 7.1 14.3 10.0 8.4

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada 2013- British
08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario  Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 19 - Do you Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
SUPPOFE: SomeWEa: Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
support, somewha
oppOSe or oppose Support % 27.4 21.1 29.2 29.2 17.2 17.8 27.9 26.6
foreign-owned wireless Somewhat support % 18.5 20.8 16.9 16.3 23.5 27.5 22.6 19.8
te'ecom_munictati_onsth Somewhat oppose % 16.9 23.2 16.1 14.5 15.9 19.8 18.6 19.7
companies entering the
Canadian market to Oppose % 32.7 30.9 333 36.0 34.6 273 27.3 27.9
compete for business? Unsure % 4.6 4.0 4.6 3.9 8.7 7.7 3.5 6.0
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 19 - Do you Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
SUPPOT SomeWEaE Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
support, somewha
oppose or oppose Support % 27.4 33.7 21.5 30.5 28.8 26.1 28.9 23.6 28.4 23.7
foreign-owned wireless Somewhat % 18.5 17.9 19.1 21.6 23.0 15.2 17.3 16.4 18.2 19.7
telecommunications support
companies entering the  gomewhat % 16.9 15.9 17.7 18.9 17.9 16.9 16.5 14.5 17.1 16.2
Canadian market to oppose
f i ?

compete for business? o % 32.7 28.2 36.8 24.9 27.4 38.1 32.9 38.3 32.1 34.7

Unsure % 4.6 4.2 4.9 4.0 2.8 3.7 4.5 7.2 4.3 5.7

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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If the Harper Government made the following decisions for cell phones, smart phones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans, would it have a positive, a somewhat

positive, neutral, somewhat negative, or negative impact on your view of the Harper Government?
[Rotate Questions 20-22]

Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 20 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
deFt';'O“t;thgt fa‘é‘_’“red wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
neither the Canadian-
owned or foreign- Positive impact % 20.5 16.0 31.2 17.0 18.1 24.7 23.2 11.7
owned wireless Somewhat positive % 14.1 14.6 17.4 13.2 7.8 12.3 11.9 14.4
telecommunications impact
companies Neutral impact % 35.8 40.6 28.6 35.2 33.1 39.9 44.6 40.0
Somewhat negative % 8.0 10.9 5.3 8.1 16.4 7.5 5.5 10.9
impact
Negative impact % 14.3 12.6 11.1 17.1 11.8 9.2 12.2 16.6
Unsure % 7.2 5.3 6.4 9.3 12.8 6.3 2.6 6.4
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 20 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
decisions th_at Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
favoured neither the L
Canadian-owned or Positive impact % 20.5 23.5 17.7 15.6 16.2 22.3 24.6 23.3 20.0 22.4
foreign-owned Somewhat positive % 14.1 13.8 14.4 18.2 12.8 14.5 14.2 11.1 14.0 14.4
wireless impact
telecommunications  Neytral impact % 35.8 36.8 34.8 43.8 43.7 34.6 33.5 25.6 36.2 34.2
companies Somewhat negative % 8.0 7.9 8.1 6.8 8.4 10.2 7.4 7.3 8.2 7.5
impact
Negative impact % 14.3 11.7 16.8 11.1 12.0 13.8 13.9 19.7 14.0 15.6
Unsure % 7.2 6.3 8.2 4.4 6.9 4.7 6.3 13.0 7.7 5.8

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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If the Harper Government made the following decisions for cell phones, smart phones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans, would it have a positive, a somewhat

positive, neutral, somewhat negative, or negative impact on your view of the Harper Government?
[Rotate Questions 20-22]

Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 21 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
g‘;ﬂ:g:; t:;;izvowed Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
wireless Positive impact % 34.4 33.4 23.1 39.0 37.4 40.9 33.8 39.8
telecommunications Somewhat positive % 18.6 34.0 13.3 18.0 27.2 20.3 20.2 17.6
companies impact
Neutral impact % 22.3 14.9 21.8 24.3 16.7 18.0 23.2 23.0
Somewhat negative % 6.0 3.3 10.8 3.8 2.4 5.9 5.7 6.4
impact
Negative impact % 14.8 10.9 28.1 9.8 7.7 9.7 15.9 10.2
Unsure % 3.9 3.5 3.0 5.2 8.6 5.1 1.3 3.0
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 21 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
?:cc;SIgarllsctgigd'an Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Vi | -
own:d wireless Positive impact % 34.4 30.5 38.0 30.3 31.3 37.9 35.3 36.3 32.9 39.4
telecommunications Somewhat positive % 18.6 18.7 18.4 20.2 22.5 19.2 15.8 15.8 19.5 15.3
companies impact
Neutral impact % 22.3 23.3 21.4 24.8 26.2 22.7 22.0 17.2 22.6 21.1
omewhat negative % . . 5.7 7. . 5. 7. 4.4 . .
S h % 6.0 6.3 0 6.1 0 9 6.0 6.0
impact
Negative impact % 14.8 17.4 12.4 13.2 12.3 13.1 16.1 18.7 14.8 15.0
Unsure % 3.9 3.7 4.2 4.5 1.6 2.2 2.8 7.6 4.2 3.1

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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If the Harper Government made the following decisions for cell phones, smart phones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans, would it have a positive, a somewhat
positive, neutral, somewhat negative, or negative impact on your view of the Harper Government?

[Rotate Questions 20-22]

Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 22 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
?ec'_s'ons thatdfav_oulfed Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
oreign-owned wireless L
telecommunications Positive impact % 9.1 5.7 8.7 10.4 6.9 8.0 14.0 4.8
companies Somewhat positive % 9.2 10.1 9.9 7.7 6.1 6.2 8.7 13.6
impact
Neutral impact % 22.4 14.3 32.1 19.5 14.6 24.0 24.1 18.0
Somewhat negative % 16.6 25.8 15.1 16.3 18.1 16.1 20.8 11.5
impact
Negative impact % 37.6 36.6 28.5 41.9 44.8 41.3 29.8 45.0
Unsure % 5.2 7.5 5.7 4.1 9.5 4.3 2.5 7.2
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 22 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
?ecmor:jsfthat_ Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
avoured foreign-
owned wirelesg Positive impact % 9.1 10.8 7.5 9.3 8.8 7.0 9.8 10.6 9.2 8.7
telecommunications Somewhat positive % 9.2 8.9 9.5 9.0 9.7 11.6 7.7 8.0 9.3 9.0
companies impact
Neutral impact % 22.4 23.5 21.4 29.5 26.5 22.4 19.2 15.7 22.3 22.8
Somewhat negative % 16.6 16.0 17.1 22.5 17.3 15.0 15.7 12.9 16.6 16.5
impact
Negative impact % 37.6 36.1 38.9 26.0 32.5 41.3 42.6 44.3 37.7 37.2
Unsure % 5.2 4.7 5.6 3.7 5.3 2.7 5.1 8.6 5.0 5.8

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
Question 23 - As you may Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
have heard, the Government Aoy foreign-owned % 9.8 4.0 13.6 9.3 7.1 5.2 9.7 9.2
of Canada will soon be mpanies th
auctioning access to a new companies e, .
type of airwaves for use by advanFa_ge of bidding for
wireless companies. Under and wining more than
the current rules, it would Canadian-owned
be possible for a large companies
foreign company to bidand 5y Canadian-owned % 80.8 88.5 71.1 82.8 76.1 88.8 82.7 86.0
amount of airwaves as most and foreign-owned
Canadian companies. Which companies to bid for
do you think is the bestin  and win airwaves
terms of consumers: without favouring either
Unsure % 9.4 7.5 15.3 7.9 16.8 6.0 7.7 4.8
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40t049 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
) Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
Question 23 - As you may
have heard, the Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Government of Canada  pjlow foreign-owned % 9.8 12.0 7.7 10.5 13.4 7.3 10.5 8.1 10.6 7.0
will soon be auctioning combpanies the
access to a new type of d P f biddi
airwaves for use by a vantagg 9 idding
wireless companies. for and wining more
Under the current rules, it than Canadian-owned
would be possible for a companies
large foreign company to .
bid and win access to Allow Canadlan_— % 80.8 79.5 82.0 78.8 79.9 86.7 80.3 78.3 80.1 83.0
twice the amount of owned and fore_lgn—
airwaves as most owned companies to
Canadian companies. bid for and win
Which do you think is the ajirwaves without
best in terms of favouring either
consumers:
Unsure % 9.4 8.6 10.3 10.7 6.6 6.0 9.2 13.6 9.3 10.0

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region
Canada British
2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 24 - Let's Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
aS_SUIme that a Canadian Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
wireless
telecommunications Only foreign-owned % 2.9 4 3.3 3.4 1.6 .8 1.0 4.5
company was for sale. telecommunications
Which of the following ~ companies
types of companies Only Canadian-owned % 42.2 37.5 54.0 41.0 44.5 42.0 31.2 35.4
should have an telecommunications
opportunity to purchase companies
a Canadian vylrel_ess Both foreign- and % 52.8 59.8 39.0 54.5 47.8 56.0 65.1 59.0
telecommunications Canadian-owned
co|m7|:>\z}1vny Tga}t \évas up for companies
sale? Would Tt be... Unsure % 2.2 2.3 3.7 1.1 6.2 1.2 2.7 1.1
Gender Age Urban/Rural
Canada 18 to
2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to49 50to 59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 24 - Let's Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
assume that a Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
Canadian wireless . 0
telecommunications Only foreign-owned % 2.9 3.8 2.0 3.4 1.2 3.1 2.3 4.0 3.0 2.6
company was for sale. telecommunications
Which of the following cCMpanies
types of companies Only Canadian-owned % 42.2 34.9 48.9 35.9 39.1 40.3 45.2 49.2 41.3 45.0
should have an telecommunications
opportunity to companies
pgrchase a Canadian Both foreign- and % 52.8 59.4 46.6 60.1 58.7 55.0 50.7 41.6 53.7 49.5
wireless Canadian-owned
telecommuhnications companies
company that was up -, o % 2.2 1.9 2.5 6 1.0 1.5 1.8 5.2 2.0 2.8

for sale? Would it be...

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Region

Canada British

2013-08 Atlantic  Quebec  Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Columbia
Question 25 - Let's assume  Total Unwgt N 2000 150 400 700 150 200 200 200
thata foreign Wgt N 2000 139 472 768 72 62 218 269
company with four times The large foreign % 55.5 52.4 52.9 56.0 60.7 61.6 54.5 58.1
the revenue of Canada’s company should build
three largest wireless its own wireless network
providers combined wanted
to enter the Canadian The large foreign % 33.2 35.3 36.1 33.8 26.2 249 35.9 26.9
market to offer wireless company should be able
services. Which of the to use the existing
following is closer to your networks owned by
own view? Should this large Canadian wireless
foreign company build its .
own wireless companies
telecommunications Unsure % 11.3 12.3 11.0 10.2 13.1 13.4 9.6 15.0

network to serve all
Canadians or should
Canadian wireless
telecommunications
companies be required to
provide this larger foreign
competitor with access to
their wireless networks

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Gender Age Urban/Rural

Canada 18 to

2013-08 Male Female 29 30to 39 40to049 50to59 60 plus Urban Rural
Question 25 - Let's Total Unwgt N 2000 959 1041 233 247 398 500 622 1539 461
assume that 2 foreign Wgt N 2000 964 1036 412 344 418 355 471 1552 448
company with four times  The large foreign % 55.5 54.0 56.8 55.4 60.4 58.9 54.0 50.0 55.8 54.5
the revenue of Canada’s  company should build
three largest wireless its own wireless
providers combined k
wanted to enter the networ
Canadian market to offer ~ The large foreign % 33.2 36.2 30.4 37.4 32.1 31.8 33.1 31.6 32.7 34.8
wireless services. Which company should be
of the following is closer  ;pje to use the
to your own view? Should existing networks
this large foreign g .
company build its own Owned by Canadl.an
wireless wireless companies
telecommunications Unsure % 11.3 9.8 12.7 7.2 7.5 9.2 12.9 18.4 11.5 10.6

network to serve all
Canadians or should
Canadian wireless
telecommunications
companies be required to
provide this larger foreign
competitor with access to
their wireless networks

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age
using the latest Census data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is +2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of twenty.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic
Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative  Liberal Party New Green Party No strong Unsure/refusal

2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance

Party

Question 1 - In past Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
Sv':rcéigﬂsi‘glgetf \‘//c()’t‘:3 did Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
you votgall the time,, All of the time % 63.2 69.7 65.2 70.9 74.3 55.0 71.9
most of the time, some  Most of the time % 19.6 18.6 23.3 17.3 16.3 21.4 10.0
of the time, or never?  gome of the time % 10.9 8.0 8.4 8.5 6.5 13.9 11.6
Never % 6.3 3.7 3.1 3.3 2.8 9.7 6.5

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic
Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party

Question 2 - Thinking  Canada 2013-08 Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
Ofth?j"‘_’ you *;afvfjusula”‘/ Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
voted in past federa .
elections, would you Conservative Party % 20.5 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 0
describe yourself as Liberal Party % 15.7 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 0
someone who votes for New Democratic
the [ROTATE] Party % 11.2 .0 0 100.0 0 0 .0
Conservative Party, the
Liberal Party, the New Green Party % 2.4 .0 0 0 100.0 0 .0
Democratic Party, the No strong allegiance % 42.3 .0 0 0 .0 100.0 .0
Green Party or doyou  ynsure/refusal % 7.8 .0 0 0 .0 .0 100.0
have no strong party
allegiance?

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe yourself as
someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic Party, the
Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative  Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 3 - Would you Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
fﬁ;tthg:t‘_/coul;’r(’tzr‘;orall Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
of the fima or ooty o No answer % 50.2 0 0 0 0 100.0 100.0
the time? All of the time % 14.8 5.1 48.3 46.8 39.2 .0 .0
tsi‘r’n”;e of the % 34.7 94.9 51.3 51.3 57.1 0 0
Unsure/refusal % 4 .0 .5 1.9 3.7 .0 .0
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe yourself as
someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic Party, the Green
Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative  Liberal Party New Green Party No strong Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 4 - If a federal Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
e'ﬁ?é;]opeé":r;ﬁ hg'r‘: today, Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
would be your first local  Liberal % 21.7 10.9 68.6 8.4 13.8 16.2 7.2
preference? Conservative % 21.4 70.2 5.9 3 3.8 13.1 5.0
[Unprompted] NDP % 15.0 5 7.7 68.8 5.8 12.6 7.1
Green % 3.5 1.1 1.2 1.4 68.0 3.1 2
Other % 1.1 .8 .5 3 .0 1.8 .6
Bloc % 1.7 .0 .5 3 .0 2.8 5.5
Unsure % 35.5 16.4 15.7 20.5 8.7 50.4 74.5

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe yourself as
someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic Party, the Green
Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative  Liberal Party New Green Party No strong Unsure/refusal

2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance

Party

Question 5 (undecided Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
Ogl\t’) ;r‘{e"h'gh lf:::,fna' Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
toward inyour ridingz  Noanswer % 64.5 83.6 84.3 79.5 91.3 49.6 25.5
Liberal % 5.5 4.2 6.2 4.0 .0 6.9 4.5
Conservative % 4.2 5.1 2.3 2.2 .0 4.7 6.9
NDP % 2.7 3 1.1 6.4 .0 3.7 2.0
Green % 4 .0 .0 .0 .0 .6 1.2
Other % 2 .0 .0 .0 .0 3 .5
Bloc % 2 .0 .0 .0 .0 3 1.1
Unsure % 22.3 6.9 6.0 7.8 8.7 33.9 58.3

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy? [ROTATE Q6-11]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 6 - Canada's  Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
\t/wlreless it Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
elecommunications
industry Important % 53.0 53.8 57.4 46.1 60.7 51.4 57.9
Somewhat important % 32.2 32.8 32.4 36.5 21.0 33.0 23.2
Somewhat % 5.2 5.9 3.2 8.0 4.5 5.2 4.0
unimportant
Unimportant % 5.4 4.5 4.9 5.6 6.1 6.0 5.8
Unsure % 4.1 3.0 2.0 3.9 7.6 4.4 9.1
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 7 - Canada's  Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
automobile industry Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Important % 54.8 56.3 54.3 46.8 55.0 54.8 63.7
Somewhat important % 32.0 31.6 36.0 38.6 27.9 30.8 23.2
3?1?;frz‘ghri‘;nt % 6.0 5.2 43 5.2 10.3 7.2 5.4
Unimportant % 5.7 4.9 3.9 8.5 3.7 5.9 6.4
Unsure % 1.5 2.0 1.5 .9 3.1 1.3 1.3

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy? [ROTATE Q6-11]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 8 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
aerospace industry Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Important % 46.5 44.8 53.7 44.1 49.2 43.7 55.0
Somewhat important % 31.2 33.5 31.2 31.3 36.1 32.0 19.0
Somewhat % 7.7 6.8 5.0 9.0 8.7 9.5 4.2
unimportant
Unimportant % 9.0 8.1 5.2 12.2 5.3 10.2 9.3
Unsure % 5.5 6.9 4.9 3.4 .7 4.7 12.5
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 9 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
oil and gas industry Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Important % 78.5 89.7 86.7 63.2 54.4 75.0 80.8
Somewhat important % 14.2 7.9 11.3 21.9 30.3 16.1 9.9
somewhat % 1.8 3 5 3.7 1.6 2.4 2.3
unimportant
Unimportant % 3.9 1.1 1.1 9.3 10.8 4.3 5.2
Unsure % 1.6 1.0 4 1.9 2.8 2.2 1.8

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET — PARTY AFFILIATION

Would you say that the following industries in Canada make an important, somewhat important, somewhat unimportant, or unimportant contribution to the future
strength of the Canadian economy? [ROTATE Q6-11]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 10 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
defence industry Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Important % 43.6 53.6 40.6 43.5 21.9 40.0 49.2
Somewhat important % 28.6 28.1 34.5 25.7 28.2 27.7 27.6
Soemewhat % 13.4 8.8 12.3 16.7 25.4 15.9 5.9
unimportant
Unimportant % 9.1 4.7 8.2 11.8 13.0 10.8 7.9
Unsure % 5.3 4.8 4.4 2.4 11.5 5.5 9.4
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 11 - Canada's Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
agriculture industry Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Important % 84.6 87.4 81.0 84.3 80.2 85.0 84.4
Somewhat important % 12.1 9.4 16.3 11.9 16.1 11.9 10.8
Soemewhat % 1.0 7 2.1 2.2 0 7 4
unimportant
Unimportant % 1.0 .8 .2 1.0 .0 1.5 .5
Unsure % 1.3 1.6 4 .5 3.7 1.0 3.9

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 12 (first Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
;?::seedr;enslfOQS?ffrst wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
your fi . .
d d prioriti Lowering wireless
?:r tlizc%r(]jerglon es phone service prices % 7.3 8.2 8.7 7.7 12.6 6.8 3.0
government from the Lowering gas prices % 44.5 52.3 42.6 40.8 23.3 43.0 47 .4
{gg‘_’r"'z'_l'jg] ESt- ) Lowering bank charges % 9.3 8.3 10.4 8.1 14.8 9.3 9.0
owering .
: ; Lowering
\grliri??oweor?:gs;xce college/university % 33.2 22.1 33.1 40.7 46.6 35.8 33.3
prices, lowering bank ~ tuition
charges, lowering Lowering airline ticket
college/university surcharges % 2.7 5.3 2.8 1.1 .0 1.8 3.0
tuition, | i irli
wion, OWernng airine -y sure % 3.1 3.7 2.5 1.5 2.7 3.3 4.4

ticket surcharges.

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 12 (second Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
;T”ked reslfonse)f_' . Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
ease rank your firs
and second };riorities No answer % 3.1 3.7 2.5 1.5 2.7 3.3 4.4
for the federal Lowering wireless o
government from the phone service prices % 17.0 18.0 20.7 15.8 223 154 15.9
{gg%‘/x% 'Llst- , Lowering gas prices % 26.1 25.0 28.1 25.8 21.7 26.9 22.7
Wireless phg‘r’f:r;;’?vice Lowering bank charges % 17.8 14.9 12.2 25.5 17.3 19.1 18.1
prices, lowering gas Lowering
prices, lowering bank college/university % 23.9 25.5 22.3 21.9 22.5 24.8 20.7
charges, lowering tuition
college/university Lowering airline ticket
tuition, lowering airline surcharges % 7.5 8.1 10.2 4.7 2.1 7.0 9.4
ticket surcharges. Unsure % 4.6 4.9 4.0 4.8 11.4 3.5 8.9
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe yourself
as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic Party, the
Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative  Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 13 - Thinking Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
in termﬁ of ﬁon}zettﬁtlon Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
enerally, shou e .
e et of Canada  Canadian-owned % 70.2 64.9 72.9 75.8 53.5 71.8 66.9
create an advantage in Foreign-owned % 1.7 3.3 .1 3.2 .0 1.5 .5
tche n:j%rketp'acedfor Neither % 25.1 29.8 25.1 19.9 41.0 22.8 28.0
anadian-owne Unsure % 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.2 5.5 3.8 46

companies,
foreign-owned
companies or neither?

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
www.nanosresearch.com - Page 8



http://www.nanosresearch.com/�

(1) NANOS
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal

2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance

Party
Question 14 - Are you Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
Z::!;f!:g: zgmzwﬂg: Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
e SOMEW Satisfied % 38.0 35.3 37.4 35.6 51.6 38.9 40.5
dissatisfied or
dissatisfied with the Somewhat satisfied % 28.9 28.7 29.7 35.4 22.2 28.7 21.7
overall \;a'ue you Somewhat dissatisfied % 10.5 12.0 12.1 7.3 1.8 10.9 7.6
i lecs sarviren' Dissatisfied % 14.2 17.1 12.2 13.3 10.1 13.1 18.6
Unsure % 4.0 3.5 3.4 5.4 6.6 4.0 2.8
?:ﬂ;‘i‘c’; have wireless o 4.5 3.3 5.2 3.1 7.6 4.3 8.9
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal

2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance

Party

Question 15 Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
(r?ri?::sdfgrtsx?m ) Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Which of the following No answer % 8.5 6.9 8.6 8.5 14.2 8.3 11.7
aspects of your Network quality % 12.1 13.4 10.5 16.4 11.4 11.8 7.2
W'fe'teés Ser;“C(: :CS the  cystomer service % 13.7 15.0 10.7 10.6 10.4 13.9 20.5
%?457 important for Price % 37.6 36.9 45.0 36.3 46.3 37.0 27.0
Phone selection % 7 1.3 3 .3 .0 .8 .2
’:;’;‘ggﬁi'fi;eat“res and o 4.2 4.4 2.6 3.9 0 4.7 5.9
Network coverage % 21.2 20.2 20.2 21.4 11.7 22.0 24.6
None of these % 2.0 1.8 2.1 2.6 6.0 1.6 2.9

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

www.nanosresearch.com - Page 9



http://www.nanosresearch.com/�

(1) NANOS
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Our next few questions are about Canadian-owned and foreign-owned companies that provide wireless telecommunications products and services such as cellphones,
smartphones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans. For each of the following, I'd like you to tell me whether a Canadian-owned company or a foreign-owned company
would do better. [ROTATE Q16-18]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 16 - Creating Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
JtZFech:ntrTme ‘r’]‘”cr:t'e;;s Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
unicati .
sector in Canada. Canadian ~owned % 72.2 69.2 74.3 75.9 73.9 71.6 73.1
Foreign-owned would o, 8.7 13.6 7.5 7.2 9.5 8.2 3.5
Neither would do % 12.5 11.2 11.6 12.2 12.9 13.4 13.3
Unsure % 6.6 6.0 6.6 4.7 3.8 6.9 10.1
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 17 - Making  Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
!2”@;;2;’2:\”"?:;?;”“ Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
i ian wi
Canadian -owned
twork d
Pnefrg;rrusct?unre. would do better % 71.5 69.8 75.3 69.3 71.0 71.1 73.2
Zgrgg?;r"wned would o 10.0 11.8 8.9 10.3 9.1 10.7 3.9
Neither would do % 11.2 11.7 11.0 12.7 12.6 10.5 11.8
Unsure % 7.3 6.6 4.7 7.7 7.3 7.7 11.2

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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2013-401 — TELECOMMUNICATIONS SURVEY — SPONSORED BY BELL / TELUS — STAT SHEET — PARTY AFFILIATION

Our next few questions are about Canadian-owned and foreign-owned companies that provide wireless telecommunications products and services such as cellphones,
smartphones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans. For each of the following, I'd like you to tell me whether a Canadian-owned company or a foreign-owned company
would do better. [ROTATE Q16-18]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 18 - Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
Providing wireless Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
communications .
products and services ~Canadian -owned % 71.3 69.5 75.6 78.9 65.6 70.0 65.4
to Canadians living in  Would do better
rural and remote areas. Foreign-owned would
do better % 7.5 9.6 6.2 6.7 3.5 8.0 4.2
Neither would do o
better % 11.5 12.4 9.8 8.6 19.3 11.8 12.8
Unsure % 9.7 8.5 8.4 5.8 11.6 10.1 17.6
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe yourself
as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New Democratic Party, the
Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative  Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 19 - Do you Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
SUPPOFE’ SomeWEa: Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
support, somewhal
oppose or oppose Support % 27.4 31.5 25.7 24.6 25.7 27.1 26.1
foreign-owned wireless  Somewhat % 18.5 19.5 18.9 19.0 23.0 17.2 20.2
telecommunications support
Eompda.nles eniert'flg the  Somewhat oppose % 16.9 15.2 20.2 17.0 19.9 17.4 10.4
anadian market to
compete for business? Oppose % 32.7 30.4 31.4 36.0 27.4 33.0 36.0
Unsure % 4.6 3.5 3.8 3.4 4.0 5.3 7.3

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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If the Harper Government made the following decisions for cellphones, smartphones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans, would it have a positive, somewhat
positive, neutral, somewhat negative or negative impact on your view of the Harper Government? [ROTATE Q20-22]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 20 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
‘fjeC'S'Of:js W*_‘t'ﬁh " Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
avoured neither the
Canadian-owned or Positive impact % 20.5 20.3 20.5 13.1 18.5 23.3 17.4
foreign-owned Somewhat positive o 14.1 17.5 11.1 12.9 21.2 14.6 8.0
wireless impact
telecommunications Neutral impact % 35.8 37.1 34.7 33.7 45.5 35.9 33.5
compantes. Somewhat negative
; 9 % 8.0 9.0 9.1 11.0 .0 7.1 6.7
impact
Negative impact % 14.3 11.7 17.5 21.8 14.8 12.0 16.9
Unsure % 7.2 4.4 7.2 7.5 .0 7.1 17.5
Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?
Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 21 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
gec'sg?”s that f?:jvoured Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
anadian-owne
wireless Positive impact % 34.4 36.6 38.5 35.8 29.9 31.7 34.1
telecommunications  Somewhat positive % 18.6 22.2 15.2 24.4 11.9 16.2 22.6
companies. impact
Neutral impact % 22.3 20.7 23.1 22.5 31.1 23.6 14.8
Somewhat negative % 6.0 6.4 5.7 2.7 0 7.6 3.2
impact
Negative impact % 14.8 11.1 14.5 12.3 24.0 17.4 12.4
Unsure % 3.9 3.1 3.0 2.2 3.1 3.6 12.9

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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If the Harper Government made the following decisions for cellphones, smartphones, tablets and wireless Internet data plans, would it have a positive, somewhat
positive, neutral, somewhat negative or negative impact on your view of the Harper Government? [ROTATE Q20-22]

Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 22 - Made Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
‘fjec'_s'ons thatdfa"oured Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
oreign-owne
wircloss Positive impact % 9.1 14.2 7.5 4.9 14.3 8.2 8.4
telecom_munlcatlons _Somewhat positive % 9.2 12.7 8.3 8.4 9.4 8.2 8.3
companies. impact
Neutral impact % 22.4 22.1 19.4 26.1 29.1 23.7 14.7
Somewhat negative % 16.6 16.9 18.9 13.8 8.6 16.4 18.1
impact
Negative impact % 37.6 30.2 40.5 42.8 38.5 38.2 39.6
Unsure % 5.2 3.9 5.4 4.0 .0 5.2 10.8

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party

Question 23 - Asyou  Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
may have hearg, the Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156

overnment of Canada )
will soon be auctioning Allow foreign-owned
access to a new type of companies the advanta}ge
airwaves for use by of b'dﬂ:r‘g forand wining o, 9.8 10.3 9.3 8.5 13.2 10.1 8.6
wireless companies. more than
Under the current Canadian-owned
rules, it would be companies
possible for a large Allow Canadian-owned
foreign company to bid and foreign-owned
and win access to twice companies to bid for and % 80.8 80.3 81.8 82.4 82.4 81.4 73.9
the amount of airwaves win airwaves without
as most Canadian favouring either
companies. Which

ould you think is in
the beet interest of | Unsure % 9.4 9.5 8.9 9.1 4.4 8.5 17.5

consumers:

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census
data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party

Question 24 - Let's Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
assume that a Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
Canadian wireless Only foreign-owned
telecommunications -
company was for sale,  telecommunications % 2.9 2.8 3.0 3 3.7 3.2 4.4
Which of the following c0mpanies
types of companies Only Canadian-owned
should have an telecommunications % 42.2 36.5 39.1 46.7 54.6 43.2 47.1
opportunity to companies
pgrchase a Canadian Both foreign- and
wireless Canadian-owned % 52.8 58.8 55.5 50.1 41.7 51.4 46.2
telecommunications companies
company that was up
for sale? Would it be... Unsure % 2.2 1.8 2.3 2.9 .0 2.2 2.4

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Question 2 - Thinking of how you have usually voted in past federal elections, would you describe
yourself as someone who votes for the [ROTATE] Conservative Party, the Liberal Party, the New
Democratic Party, the Green Party or do you have no strong party allegiance?

Canada Conservative Liberal Party New Green Party No strong  Unsure/refusal
2013-08 Party Democratic allegiance
Party
Question 25 - Let's Total Unwgt N 2000 441 325 226 37 793 178
assume that a foreign Wgt N 2000 411 313 225 48 847 156
telecommunications .
company with four The large foreign .
times the revenue of ~ ompany should build o, 55.5 59.0 50.8 56.0 57.7 56.6 47.9
Canada's three largest 'S ownkW|reIess
wireless providers networ
combined wanted to The large foreign
enter the Canadian company should be
market to offer able to use the existing
wireless services. networks owned by % 33.2 31.1 39.2 30.9 34.0 32.4 33.9
Which of the following Canadian wireless
is closer to your own companies
view? Should this large  ynsyre % 11.3 9.9 10.0 13.1 8.3 10.9 18.2

foreign company build
its own wireless
telecommunications
network to serve all
Canadians or should
Canadian wireless
telecommunications
companies be required
to provide this larger
foreign competitor
with access to their
wireless networks?

Random Telephone Survey of 2,000 Canadians conducted between August 12" and 19", 2013. Fixed regional quotas were established with the final dataset weighted by region and age using the latest Census

data to be representative of the Canadian population. The margin of error for a survey of 2,000 Canadians is ==2.2 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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